
Daisha Barnes <dbarnes@cityoffoley.org>

additional street light near 211 Satsuma
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Buford King <bking@cityoffoley.org> Mon, Dec 22, 2025 at 1:21 PM
To: Daisha Barnes <dbarnes@cityoffoley.org>
Cc: Taylor Davis <tdavis@cityoffoley.org>, Nelson Bauer <nbauer@cityoffoley.org>, Wayne Dyess <wdyess@cityoffoley.org>,
Raven Roberts <rroberts@cityoffoley.org>, John Lamont <jlamont@cityoffoley.org>, Jon Harrison
<jharrison@rivierautilities.com>

Good afternoon Daisha, 
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A citizen has requested a streetlight installation near 211 Satsuma street.  I visited the area, and the attached photos are
of an existing pole that if a light is installed, should address the citizen concern.  The pole # is 3092 and I spoke to Jon
Harrison with Riviera Utilities this morning and shared the pole # and photos with him.  The cost will be $50.00 aid to
construction with a $6.00 per month billing cost for an unmetered light. If you will prepare an agenda item and
resolution for this request for council approval I will appreciate it greatly. 

thank you, 

J. Buford King
Director of Public Projects
Infrastructure and Development
City of Foley, AL 
(251) 498-4023

Nelson Bauer <nbauer@cityoffoley.org> Mon, Dec 22, 2025 at 1:25 PM
To: Buford King <bking@cityoffoley.org>
Cc: Daisha Barnes <dbarnes@cityoffoley.org>, Taylor Davis <tdavis@cityoffoley.org>, Wayne Dyess
<wdyess@cityoffoley.org>, Raven Roberts <rroberts@cityoffoley.org>, John Lamont <jlamont@cityoffoley.org>, Jon Harrison
<jharrison@rivierautilities.com>

Thank you, Buford. 
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